CONTRACT FOR ARMORED CAR SERVICE). 211 - 211 - 1927
7	151442
DATED: 1 April , 19 81 , by and between LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SERVICE, INC. and CITY OF PORTLAND, BUREAU OF WATER	
CHECK: 1. Original Contract 🔲 2. Superseding Contract 🕅 3. Amendment 🗍 15.2 or 3. Original Contract Date	7/1/73
Owner hereby requests and Carrier hereby agrees to furnish the services indicated below at times indicated by Carri SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE. No service will be performed on Sundays or Holidays observed by C	
Contract. SERVICES	AGREED MONTHLY CHARGE
1. DEPOSIT SHIPMENTS: Pick up at owner's office located at: 1800 S.W. 6th Portland, Oregon	Ave.,
and delivered to consignee specified by Owner. First National Bank, Head Office	
FREQUENCY OF DEPOSIT SHIPMENTS: Once each day, Monday through Friday	\$ 189.20
2. CHANGE SHIPMENTS: Pickup at bank specified by Owner and delivered at time and place of deposit pickup	
FREQUENCY OF CHANGE SHIPMENTS: none	s n/c
NOTICE: Carrier's liability for any one Armored Car Service loss shall no: exceed \$200,000.00	
X 22765 BARBER 2010 DEX 2005 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	\$_28.00
3. SAFE RENTAL: (A) Make Serial No. Loomis No.	\$ <u>n/a</u>
(B) Make Serial No Loomis No.	\$ <u>n/a</u>
4. SAFE BURGLARY INSURANCE: (NOTICE: Corrier's liability for any one safe burgiary loss shall not exceed \$)	\$ <u>n/a</u>
 5. SAFE CONTROL KEY SERVICE: Carrier will retain custody of control key(s) to: (A) Owner's Safe(s); (B) Carrier's Safe(s) described in above paragraph 3: and make it (them) available to unlock said safe(s) at time of Carrier's deposit pickup. 	\$ <u>n/a</u> \$ <u>n/a</u>
6. OTHER SERVICES: (Describe)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·
AMENDMENT: Contract is hereby increased/decreased by	\$ <u>n/a</u>
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	s <u>217.20</u>
OWNER AGREES TO PAY PROMPTLY TO CARRIER THE CHARGES STATED ABOVE UPON PRESENTA	TION OF PERIODIC
This contract shall be effective 1 July 1981	
on thirty days prior written notice.	
Owner: CITY OF PORTLAND, BUREAU OF WATER Corrier: LOOMIS ARMORED CAR SER	VICE, INC.
By:_By:	
Title:	a - galanigas baan jahata bakayata bata - a a a a salahasan tahuna yatan

.

OFDINANCE NO. 151442

An Ordinance authorizing a contract with Loomis Armored Car Service, Inc., effective July 1, 1981, for services to the Bureau of Water Works, with monthly contract payments of \$217.20, authorizing the drawing and delivery of warrants, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. The Bureau of Water Works requires armored car service to the Water Bureau for pickup and delivery of deposits from the Water Services Building, 1800 S.W. Sixth Avenue, to designated banks.
- Loomis Armored Car Service, Inc., a Nevada corporation, has been providing this service since 1973, with the contract currently in force due to expire on June 30, 1981.
- 3. The Administrator of the Water Bureau has recommended a new contract with Loomis Armored Car Service, Inc., effective July 1, 1981, with monthly charges of \$217.20 to the Bureau.
- Said recommendations have been approved by the Commissionerin-charge of the Water Bureau, and the contract should be authorized.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

Maria Maria

- a. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to execute a contract with Loomis Armored Car Service, Inc., a Nevada corporation, for furnishing armored car pickup and delivery services for the Bureau of Water Works, with monthly charges in the amount of \$217.20, said contract attached to the original only as Exhibit A.
- b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver warrants pursuant to the terms of the contract authorized hereinabove, warrants in payment for services to the Water Bureau to be charged to the Water Fund, BUC No. 18300010, Project 1503, Exp. 260, when demand is presented, approved by the proper authorities.

ORDINANCE No.

.

ć

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because a delay in extending the contract may result in additional expense and may unnecessarily deprive the City of the benefits of the contract; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council, APR 2 2 1981

Mayor Ivancie Liz Osmond April 7, 1981 18300010

Attest:

Julin

Auditor of the City of Portland

Page No. 2 of 2

asamentek

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED As Follows:		
	Yeas	Nays
Jordan	1	
Lindberg	1	
Schwab	1	
strachan	1	
INDACIE	1	

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR	
lvancie	
Jordan	
Lindberg	
Schwab	
McCready	

Calendar No. **125**5

ORDINANCE No. 151442

Title

An Ordinance authorizing a contract with Loomis Armored Car Service, Inc., Effective July 1, 1981, for services to the Bureau of Water Works, with monthly contract payments of \$217.20, authorizing the drawing and delivery of warrants, and declaring an emergency

INTRODUCED BY
Mayor Ivancie
NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER
Affairs (
Finance and Administration FJI May.
Safety
Utilities
. Works
BUREAU APPROVAL
Bureau:
Water Works
Prepared By: Date:
Liz Osmond 4/7/81
Budget Impact Review:
Completed Not required
Bureau Head
CALENDAR
Consent Regular XX

NOTED BY

City Attorney

City Auditor

City Engineer

GEORGE YERKOVICH Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

gulon

Deputy

APR 1 5 1981

Filed.